=OP \$115.00 334812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APOS-SPORTS AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		02/21/2006	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOS- MEDICAL AND SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	1 ABA EVEN BLVD., INDUSTRIAL CENTER	
Internal Address:	POB 12216	
City:	HERZLIYA PITUACH	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348122	APOS
Registration Number:	3343813	APOS
Serial Number:	78645540	APOS
Serial Number:	78645536	APOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.262.5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: CHRISTY L.E. HUBBARD

Address Line 1: 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45323.1&2 TRADEMARK

900096395 REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0057

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CHRISTY L.E. HUBBARD

Address Line 1: 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTY L.E. HUBBARD

Signature: /CHRISTY L.E. HUBBARD/

Date: 01/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=APOSCofName#page1.tif source=APOSCofName#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0058 Translation of Document B:

Registrar of Companies State of Israel Ministry of Justice

Company Law 1999

Certificate of Change of a Company Name

I Hereby Certify that based on a decision and in accordance with Section 31(b) of the Company Law (1999), The Company:

APOS-SPORTS AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Has changed its name and from further on be named as

APOS- MEDICAL AND SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Hand Signed by myself in Jerusalem 21/02/2006

Company No. 513592253

Avidan Sheldon, Adv,

In the name of The Registrar of Companies.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0059

משוד השעפטים

No.2040 F. 3

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל 1999 – חוק החברות התשנ"ט

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אפוס - טכנולוגיות רפואה וספורט בעיים

APOS-SPORTS AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אפוס - טכנולוגיות רפואה וספורט בעיימ

APOS- MEDICAL AND SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

כייג שבט ונשסיין 21/02/2006

מסי חברה 513592253

אבידן שלדון, עו״ד ב/רשכן החברות

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0060